FORM PTO-1595 06 - 18 - (Rev. 6-93)	<b>—</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner (	Patent and Trademark Office <u>ne attached original documents or copy thereof</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101752	
Visionary Design, Inc.	Name: National Cattlemen's Beef Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   No	Internal Address: 5420 South Quebec Street  JUN - 8 200
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: <u>5420 South Quebec Street</u>
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	City: Greenwood Village State: CO ZIP: 80111
Execution Date: May 31, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  5,667,436 5,951,392
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached?   Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Donald P. Colleton	_
Internal Address: Abramson & Fox	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
One East Wacker Drive, Suite 3800	- ■ Enclosed
Chicago, Illinois 60601	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One East Wacker Drive, Suite 3800	- 8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying deposit account)
·	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforting the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Anthony P. Janik	and Janet Signature
Name of Person Signing	heet, attachments, and document:2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignmen
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Whereas, Eugene D. Gagliardi, Jr. whose post office address is RD 1, Box 167, Atglen, PA 19310 (Inventor) invented certain new and useful improvements in a method for cutting animal knuckles for which a United States Letters Patent was granted on September 16, 1997, Patent No. 5,667,436 and invented a method for cutting a portion of a flat or outside animal round into a plurality of meat products for which a United States Letters Patent was granted on September 14, 1999, Patent No. 5,951,392, and;

Whereas, Inventor assigned the entire interest in the Letters Patent Nos. 5,667,436 and 5,951,392 to Visionary Design, Inc. whose post office address is RD 1, Box 167, Atglen, PA 19310; and

Whereas, National Cattlemen's Beef Association, whose post office address is 5420 South Quebec Street, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111, is desirous of acquiring Letters Patent No. 5,667,436 and 5,951,392; and

Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100s Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Visionary Design, Inc., has sold, assigned and transferred to National Cattlemen's Beef Association, the entire interest in and to Letters Patent No. 5,667,436 and in Letters Patent No. 5,951,392.

Executed this 31 day of May, 2001	•	
I	VISIO	NARY DESIGN, INO.
	Ву:	lts
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania		_) ) ss.
County of Lancastor	7	_)
1. Kimberly A. Dani	<u> </u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
a notary public in and for said County, in t	he/Com	nmonwealth aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that Eugene Gagliandi		President of visionary Design, me., a
and and		personally known to me to be the
Secretary of said corno	ration,	and personally known to me to be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to	the for	regoing instrument, appeared before me this
	d that	as such
O oignod and deli	VAIAN T	the sain institutibility and caused the corporate
seal of said corporation to be affixed the	ereto, I	pursuant to authority given by the Board of
Directors of said corporation as their free	and vo	duntary act and as the free and voluntary ass
and deed of said corporation, for the use	s and p	purposes therein set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and official		$-1$ $\Omega$
		Kimberly J. Sandy
		/ Notary Public / \
Commission expires		
Notarial Ser Kimberly A. Bandy, No Bart Twp., Lancaste My Commission Expires	otany Publ	elic 2004
Member, Pennsylvania Assoc		

1 20023

RECORDED: 06/08/2001

PATENT REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0326